Recei ved: 08/ 07/ 2020

PSCNo. 7 - Gas
Corning Natural Gas Corporation
Effective September 1, 2020

Corning System Wide - RDM
Annual Target Revenue Per Customer
Average Number of Customers
Target Revenues

Actual Delivery Revenues

Surcharge (Refund) from Target

Unrecovered Prior Year
Interest over recovery period

Corning Natural Gas Corp.
Revenue Decoupling Mechanism (RDM) Reconciliation
Twelve months Ended May 2020

Amount Volume Rate

13,802
12,149,730
12,416,417
(266,687.28)

$  (41,91847)
(708.78)

St at us: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 09/01/2020

Statement Type: RDM
Statement No: 11

Total (Over)/ Under Target (Including Interest) $ (309,314.52) 1,331,891| (0.23224) MCF

Cancel | ed by Doc.

Num 12 effective 09/01/2021



	Annual RDM Summary

