Status: CANCELLED Received: 08/07/2020 Effective Date: 09/01/2020

PSC No. 7 - Gas
Corning Natural Gas Corporation
Effective September 1, 2020
Statement No: 11

Corning Natural Gas Corp.
Revenue Decoupling Mechanism (RDM) Reconciliation
Twelve months Ended May 2020

	Amount	Volume	Rate	
Corning System Wide - RDM				
Annual Target Revenue Per Customer	880.28			
Average Number of Customers	13,802			
Target Revenues	12,149,730			
Actual Delivery Revenues	12,416,417			
Surcharge (Refund) from Target	(266,687.28)			
Unrecovered Prior Year	\$ (41,918.47)			
Interest over recovery period	(708.78)			
Total (Over)/ Under Target (Including Interest)	\$ (309,314.52)	1,331,891	(0.23224) MCF	